
FAMILY ACCOMMODATION SCALE ANXIETY (Child-Report) 

DIRECTIONS: Parents do many different things to help their children not feel anxious (worried, 

nervous, or scared). Please circle the number that best describes how much your parent did the 

things listed in the past month. 
 

 Very 
Rarely 

Rarely Sometimes Often 
Very 

Often 

1 How often did your parent reassure you (like 
tell you that you don’t need to worry, tell you 
something is ok)? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

2 How often did your parent give you things to 
make you feel better because you were 
anxious? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

3 How often did your parent participate in (do 
with you) the things you do because you feel 
anxious? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

4 How often did your parent help you avoid 
things that make you feel anxious (like tell 
your teacher not to call on you in class, let you 
stay home from school)? 

 
 

0 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

5 How often did your parent avoid doing things, 
going places or being with people because of 
your anxiety? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

6 How often did your parent change the family 
routine because of your anxiety (like changing 
bedtime, chores, or other routines)? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

7 How often did your parent do things for you 
that you were supposed to do yourself, 
because of your anxiety? 

 
0 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

8 How often did your parent change his/her 
work schedule because of your anxiety? 

0 1 2 3 4 

9 How often did your parent change his/her fun 
plans because of your anxiety (like cancelling 
an activity because you didn’t want him/her 
to leave)? 

 
 

0 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

 
Strongly 
Disagree 

 
Disagree 

Neither 
Agree nor 
Disagree 

 
Agree 

Strongly 
Agree 

10 My parent gets upset when he/she helps me 
in these ways. 

0 1 2 3 4 

11 I get upset if my parent does not help me in 
these ways. 

0 1 2 3 4 

12 I get angry if my parent does not help me in 
these ways. 

0 1 2 3 4 

13 My anxiety gets worse if my parent does not 
help me in these ways. 

0 1 2 3 4 



14 When my parent helps me in these ways, I 
feel less anxious. 

0 1 2 3 4 

15 If my parent continues to help me in these 
ways, I will feel less anxious in the future. 

0 1 2 3 4 

16 I believe my parent should help me less in 
these ways when I’m anxious. 

0 1 2 3 4 

 


